Form PTO-1594	04-14-2(JUJ T		NT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Off ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	1024183	57 ned c	original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ASG Sub, LLC as successor by mer Landmark Systems Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other LLC - Virginia Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	rger to 449.03 Association Limited Partnership s) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Association General Partnersh Limited Partnersh Corporation-State	ems Group, Inc. 3 Third Avenue :State:_FL_Zip:_enship iip Delaware d in the United States, a	South 3410an P CC SECTION domestic
Execution Date: 3/25/03 4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s):	B. Trademark Regis	etration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name: Amanda Jane Elliott, Esc	ed:	6. Total number of app registrations involved		12
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to	.41)s	
Street Address: 1299 Pennsylvania	Ave., NW	8. Deposit account nur	nber:	
City: Washington State: DC		THIS SDACE		
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE 1	MIO SPACE		
Amanda Jane Elliott	(in a	Elliote	4	1/9/03
3 DBYRNE Nacooccoesrs994989ming	Sig Total number of pages including cover	nature sheet, attachments, and documen	.t. 4	Date
2 275.00 0F	ocuments to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patent & Tra Washington, D	equired cover sheet informa idemarks, Box Assignments	ition to:	

TRADEMARKS REGISTRATION NUMBERS

OWNED BY

ALLEN SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.

Description		Application/Registration No.	Issue/File Date	
1.	THE MONITOR	1,994,927	08/20/1996	
2.	PINNACLE	1,969,853	04/23/1996	
3.	NAVIPLEX	2,049,411	04/01/1997	
4.	NAVIGATE	1,805,857	11/23/1993	
5.	NAVIGRAPH	1,758,063	03/16/1993	
6.	NAVIGRAPH	1,710,731	08/25/1992	
7.	LANDMARK	1,715,123	09/15/1992	
8.	ONMARK (LOGO)	2,601,435	07/30/2002	
9.	PINNACLE	1,647,409	06/11/1991	
10.	THE MONITOR	1,641,086	04/16/1991	
11.	THE MONITOR	1,633,753	02/05/1991	
12.	THE MONITOR FOR	R CICS 1,353,436	08/06/1985	

Updated 03/10/2003 MLK

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 03/25/2003 030198604 - 2086547

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Allen Systems Group, Inc.
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is
ASGSUB, LLC a Virginia limited liability company.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is
Allen Systems Group, Inc. FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on 31 March 7003.
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1333 3rd Ave nue South,
Nacles, FL 34102, the place of business of the surviving corporation. SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituen corporation or partner
of any constituent limited liability company.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 14+ day of Nacco AD 3. By: Authorized Officer
Name: Arthur L. Allen Print or Type
Title: President (EO/D) rector

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

September 5, 2002

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

ASG Sub, LLC

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

Landmark Systems Corporation

is merged into ASG Sub, LLC, which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name ASG Sub, LLC. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on September 5, 2002.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0436 02-09-05-4041

RECORDED: 04/09/2003